LBM

4(‘—"‘3,
Decision No. i:3d+¢

BEFORE TEE RAILROAD COMMISSION OF THE STATE OF CALIFORNIA

AN AT
) RIGHAL

Application No. 14794

Tn the Matter of the Application of )
SECURITY WAREEOUSE AND COLD STORAGE )
COMPANY for en order authorizing said )
applicant to execute and issue 1iis )

ronissory notes in the sggregpte )
principal sum of £160,000.00, and %o )
secure the seme by & desd or deeds )
of trust on its real proporiy. )

J. Q. Patton, Ior applicant.

BY TEE COMMISSION:

O PINION

Security Warehouse ond Cold Storage Company hes applied
co the Railroad Commission for permission to execule a deed of
twast and to issue its promissory notes in the principal amount of
.8160,000.00 for the purpose of financing the cos?t of.extensions.
The application shows that Security Werehouse and Colé
Storage Compeny 1is engaged in the bBusiness of accepting Lor storage,
for hire from the public generally, all mamnner of merchandise, and
of storing ih cold storage, fresh frults and vegetables, 1Ts opera~
tion being counducted in the City of San Jose. Heretofore 1% has
been authorized by the Commission, by Decislon No. 16896, aated
Tune 11, 1926, to execute deeds of trust on its properties and %o
1ssue 5175,000.00 of notes, of vhlch £95,000.00 are now outstanding.
The company now is oxtending its fecilities. It reports
that 4t has purchased seven and one hall acres of land loceted in
the City of Sants Clara 1ying adjacent to the main tracks of the
. -~




Southern Pacific, and is constructing and egquipping & cold storeage
and ice plent, its estimated expenditures belng reported as Lollows;-

e« o o s o 4511,400.00
Cold storage bullding - . « . » 96,585.00
Ice storage builddng « - . . - 16,713.00
Compressor and tamk . . - .« . 52,241.00
Cooling tower and PWIP - » - - 8,186.00
Spur track, roads,scales, otc. 7,200.00
Packing BOUS® o « ¢ o o o o o+ - 22,250.00

Tot&l.-.-.---o ------ x"‘2141575.00

To finenmee in part the above cost, applicant plans to borrow
4$60,000.00 from American Trust Compeny, secured by the deed of trust
now existing on 4fs San Jose pmoperties, and %100,000.00 Zrom J.C.
Alnsley Packing Company, o de secured by & néw deed of txrust on
the Sente Clare properties. The £60,000.00 note will run for omo
year with interest at six percent end the %100,000.00 for seven
yoars, with interest at six percent. A cdpy of the new deed of
trust has been Tiled in this procesding and appoars to be in satisz-

factory form.
ORDER

Security Warehouse and Cold Storage Compeny baving applied
+o the Reilroad Commission for pexmission o oxecute a dead of trust
ané to Lcsue 2160,000.00 of notes, a public heering having boon held
vafore Exeminer Fankheuser, and the Reilroad Commiscion being of the
opinion that the money, property or labor 10 be procursd or paid for
through the issue of the notes Is reasonably required for the pur-
poses specified herein, which purposes are not in whole or in pext

ressonably chergeable to operating expenses Or to incoue,




IT IS EERERY ORDERED that Security Warshouse ané Cold Stor-
age Coumpany Ee, and 1t hereby iz, authorized to oxecute a deed of trust
substantially in the same form as that filed in this proceeding, pro-
vided that the authority heredby given 1z for the purpose of this
procesding only, and is granted'insorar as this Commission has Juris-
diction under the torms of the ZPublic Utilitles 4ct, and {5 not in-
tended as axn approval of sald deed of trust as to such other legal
recuirements 4o vhich it mey be subject. |

IT IS EZEREBY FURTHEER ORDERED that Securlty Varehouse and
Cold Storage Coumpany bo, and it heredy is, authorized to issue its
promissory note for $60,000.00 payable on or before ogd year after
date, with interest at not exceoeding six pcrcen% per anoum, end its
promissory note for $100,000.00 payable on or before so%on yeaxrs
alter date, with interest at not erceeding six percent per annum,
for the purpose of Iinancing the cost of acquiring and ¢constructing
the facllities referred to in the foregoing opinlon.

The authority herein granted is subject vo furtlker condi-
tions a5 follows;=-

1. Applicant shall keep such record of vhe iszue and sale
of the notes herein authorized and of the disposition of the pme~
coeeds as will enable 4t %o rilo on or heflore the 25th day of each

month a verified report, as required by the Rallroad Commission’s

Generel Order No. 24, which order insofar as appliceble, is made

& part of this order.




2. The authority herein granted shall become effective
when applicant has pald the fee preseribed by Section 57 of the
Public Utilities 4ct, which fee Ls $L60.00.

DATED at San Francisco, California, this 2:1@ # day of .

June, l928.

Lo O/U‘W

//////&‘..,

/ Commissionerse.

"‘N‘r or €AY o
P A A ‘. .'. .
»;:-:;r\'-;':
e e NEEH AT
[ A
y daod d

for




